SJSU Spartan First Destination Survey: Initial Career Outcomes 2018 - 2019 Graduates

EXPERIENCE INITIAL CAREER OUTCOME

Completed Total Continuin Milital Volunteer or . . . Total Not
e e Internship | Reported Employed Educatiorfl Servic?e/ Service Still Looking | Not Looking Reported [ Reported
Campus Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.
Charles W. Davidson College of Engineering 489 63% 780 5961 58% 35 3% 3 0% 3 0%| 381i 37% 2 0% 1,027 1,527
College of Health and Human Sciences 3481 84% 414 290! 51% 48 9% 2 0% 10 2%| 204} 36% 4 1% 564 1,174
College of Humanities and the Arts 1471 55% 265 1551 46% 26 8% 0 0% 7 2% 1491 44% 0 0% 338 797
College of Professional and Global Education 97! 35% 274 243t 72% 1 0% 0 0% 4 1% 82! 24% 3 1% 336 379
College of Science 142 59% 241 1731 50% 31 9% 2 1% 4 1% 1261 37% 2 1% 343 526
College of Social Sciences 235! 53% 446 270! 47% 58! 10% 4 1% 9 2% 223! 39% 4 1% 570 1,118
Connie L. Lurie College of Education 1041 65% 160 1291 58% 251 11% 0 0% 1 0% 681 30% 0 0% 224 341
Lucas College and Graduate School of Business 289 54% 533 385! 56% 22 3% 2 0% 1 0%| 267: 39% 3 0% 690 1,303
Campus Total 1,851 59% 3,113 2,241 55%| 246 6% 13 0% 39 1%| 1,500i 37% 18 0% 4,092 7,165
Undergraduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.
Charles W. Davidson College of Engineering 2491 66% 379 2161 48% 31 7% 3 1% 1 0% 195! 43% 2 0% 450 903
College of Health and Human Sciences 264: 81% 325 1831 44% 44:  11% 2 0% 10 2% 166! 40% 4 1% 414 938
College of Humanities and the Arts 135! 56% 242 128! 43% 22 7% 0 0% 6 2% 140! 47% 0 0% 297 743
College of Professional and Global Education 21 50% 4 4 67% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 17% 0 0% 6 106
College of Science 97t 54% 179 86! 39% 25! 11% 2 1% 4 2% 99! 45% 1 0% 221 397
College of Social Sciences 206; 53% 392 2111 43% 57: 12% 4 1% 9 2%| 205 42% 4 1% 492 1,008
Connie L. Lurie College of Education 521 63% 83 48! 42% 231 20% 0 0% 0 0% 431 38% 0 0% 114 155
Lucas College and Graduate School of Business 265 54% 487 3321 54% 22 4% 2 0% 1 0% 2501  40% 3 0% 620 1,224
Undergraduate Programs Total 1,270] 61% 2,091 1,208] 46%| 224 9% 13 0% 31 1%| 1,099 42% 14 1% 2,614 5,474
Graduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.
Charles W. Davidson College of Engineering 240; 60% 401 380: 66% 4 1% 0 0% 2 0% 186! 32% 0 0% 577 624
College of Health and Human Sciences 84, 94% 89 1077 71% 4 3% 0 0% 0 0% 381 25% 0 0% 150 236
College of Humanities and the Arts 121 52% 23 27:  66% 41 10% 0 0% 1 2% 9 22% 0 0% 41 54
College of Professional and Global Education 95! 35% 270 239 72% 1 0% 0 0% 4 1% 811 25% 3 1% 330 273
College of Science 451 73% 62 87: 71% 6 5% 0 0% 0 0% 27:  22% 1 1% 122 129
College of Social Sciences 291 54% 54 591 76% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 18! 23% 0 0% 78 110
Connie L. Lurie College of Education 52i 68% 77 81i 74% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 25: 23% 0 0% 110 186
Lucas College and Graduate School of Business 24, 52% 46 531 76% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 170 24% 0 0% 70 149
Graduate Programs Total 581: 57% 1,022 1,033; 70% 22 1% 0 0% 8 1%| 401: 27% 4 0% 1,478 1,761
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Reports drawn from student responses to the Spartan First Destination Survey and data collected by the SJSU Career Center within six months after graduation. 1



SJSU Spartan First Destination Survey: Initial Career Outcomes 2018 - 2019 Graduates

EXPERIENCE INITIAL CAREER OUTCOME

Charles W. Davidson College of Engineering (I:;:'rzt::: Re-:)t:tle d Employed cé%:t:;:rg gn::,?g VOISL::_::EL °f | stin Looking | Not Looking Re-l;a‘:)t:tle d Re:::te d
Undergraduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.
BS, Aerospace Engineering 181 55% 33 161 40% 1 3% 1 3% 0 0% 22i 55% 0 0% 40 63
BS, Aviation 41 44% 9 91 64% 1 7% 21 14% 0 0% 21 14% 0 0% 14 42
BS, Biomedical Engineering 131 62% 21 91 36% 31 12% 0 0% 0 0% 131 52% 0 0% 25 48
BS, Chemical Engineering 10:  43% 23 5 20% 71 28% 0 0% 0 0% 131 52% 0 0% 25 46
BS, Civil Engineering 30i 79% 38 277 61% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 161 36% 0 0% 44 110
BS, Computer Engineering 351 73% 48 321 57% 2 4% 0 0% 0 0% 22i  39% 0 0% 56 99
BS, Electrical Engineering 191 53% 36 20 47% 3 7% 0 0% 0 0% 20i 47% 0 0% 43 122
BS, General Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
BS, Industrial and Systems Engineering 231 92% 25 178 52% 3 9% 0 0% 0 0% 131 39% 0 0% 33 43
BS, Industr. Tech., Computer Electr. & Network Tech. 211 68% 31 211 62% 1 3% 0 0% 0 0% 121 35% 0 0% 34 53
BS, Industrial Technology, Manufacturing Systems 8! 80% 10 71 64% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 41 36% 0 0% 11 19
BS, Materials Engineering 51 71% 7 21 25% 21 25% 0 0% 0 0% 41 50% 0 0% 8 12
BS, Mechanical Engineering 35! 64% 55 26 42% 5 8% 0 0% 0 0% 291 47% 2 3% 62 148
BS, Software Engineering 281 65% 43 251 47% 3 6% 0 0% 0 0% 25: 47% 0 0% 53 93
Undergraduate Programs Total 249! 66% 379 216! 48% 31 7% 3 1% 1 0%| 195! 44% 2 0% 448 903
Graduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.
MS, Aerospace Engineering 2i 50% 4 91 90% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 10% 0 0% 10 13
MS, Biomedical Engineering, 5! 63% 8 121 75% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 41 25% 0 0% 16 23
MS, Biomedical Engineering, Biomedical Devices 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MS, Chemical Engineering 31 60% 5 6! 60% 0 0% 0 0% 11 10% 31 30% 0 0% 10 10
MS, Civil Engineering 71 35% 20 171 68% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 81 32% 0 0% 25 24
MS, Computer Engineering 270 42% 65 451 57% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 331 42% 0 0% 79 86
MS, Electrical Engineering 50 59% 85 521 48% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 55: 51% 0 0% 108 113
MS, Engineering 21 20% 10 15! 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 15 25
MS/MBA, Engineering, Business Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MS, Engineering Management 121 55% 22 100 40% 1 4% 0 0% 0 0% 141 56% 0 0% 25 32
MS, Human Factors/Ergonomics 181 67% 27 27i  90% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3i 10% 0 0% 30 33
MS, Industrial and Systems Engineering 78 41% 17 128 52% 1 4% 0 0% 0 0% 100 43% 0 0% 23 27
MS, Materials Engineering 21 50% 4 131 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 13 12
MS, Mechanical Engineering 31 33% 9 28! 88% 0 0% 0 0% 1 3% 3 9% 0 0% 32 46
MS, Software Engineering 1021 82% 125 1331 72% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 52i 28% 0 0% 185 179
Graduate Programs Total 240; 60% 401 379i 66% 4 1% 0 0% 2 0%| 186i 33% 0 0% 571 624
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Reports drawn from student responses to the Spartan First Destination Survey and data collected by the SJSU Career Center within six months after graduation. 2
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EXPERIENCE INITIAL CAREER OUTCOME

Undergraduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.

BS, Forensic Science, Biology 11 50% 2 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2i 100% 0 0% 2 17
BS, Forensic Science, Chemistry 31 75% 4 31 60% 11 20% 0 0% 0 0% 11 20% 0 0% 5 9
BS, Hospitality, Tourism and Event Management 22, 88% 25 17:  59% 1 3% 0 0% 0 0% 117 38% 0 0% 29 86
BS, Justice Studies 52i  93% 56 30i 45% 4 6% 2 3% 4 6% 26  39% 0 0% 66 202
BS, Kinesiology 60 98% 61 30: 41% 121 16% 0 0% 3 4% 27: 37% 1 1% 73 156
BA, Kinesiology, Athletic Training 31 100% 3 11 25% 11 25% 0 0% 0 0% 21 50% 0 0% 4 9
BS, Kinesiology, Preparation for Teaching 31 75% 4 2! 40% 2! 40% 0 0% 0 0% 11 20% 0 0% 5 11
BS, Nursing 20i  63% 32 20i  43% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 260 57% 0 0% 46 80
BS, Nursing, RN to BSN 31 27% 11 15! 88% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 21 12% 0 0% 17 44
BS, Nutritional Science 5 83% 6 51 71% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 21 29% 0 0% 7 18
BS, Nutritional Science, Appl. Nutr. and Food Sci. 41 80% 5 3 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 0% 0 0% 6 13
BS, Nutritional Science, Dietetics 91 64% 14 51 29% 6i 35% 0 0% 0 0% 6i 35% 0 0% 17 22
BS, Packaging 21 67% 3 5! 83% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 17% 0 0% 6 29
BS, Public Health 34i 61% 56 211 30% 71 10% 0 0% 3 4% 37i 53% 2 3% 70 142
BS, Public Health, Health Services Administration 141 100% 14 7 AMM% 1 6% 0 0% 0 0% 9! 53% 0 0% 17 25
BS, Recreation 2i 100% 2 11 50% 11 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1
BS, Recreation, Recreation Management 21 100% 2 31 75% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 25% 0 0% 4 13
BS, Recreation, Recreation Therapy 51 100% 5 21 40% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 31 60% 0 0% 5 18
BA, Social Work 20: 100% 20 128 44% 8! 30% 0 0% 0 0% 6! 22% 1 4% 27 43
Undergraduate Programs Total 264! 81% 325 182 45% 44 1% 2 0% 10 2%| 166: 41% 4 1% 408 938
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Reports drawn from student responses to the Spartan First Destination Survey and data collected by the SJSU Career Center within six months after graduation. 3
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EXPERIENCE INITIAL CAREER OUTCOME

Graduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.

MS, Criminology 0 0% 1 71 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 7 4
MS, Justice Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MA, Kinesiology 0 21 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 3
MA, Kinesiology, Athletic Training 31 60% 5 6! 86% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 14% 0 0% 7 11
MA, Kinesiology, Exercise Physiology 21 100% 2 21 50% 11 25% 0 0% 0 0% 11 25% 0 0% 4 5
MA, Kinesiology, Sport Management 0 2i 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 3
MA, Kinesiology, Sport Studies 11 100% 1 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 100% 0 0% 1 0
MS, Nursing 5! 100% 5 9 82% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 21 18% 0 0% 11 11
MS, Nutritional Science 31 75% 4 31 60% 11 20% 0 0% 0 0% 11 20% 0 0% 5 5
MS, Occupational Therapy 9 100% 9 31 27% 1 9% 0 0% 0 0% 71 64% 0 0% 11 79
MPH, Public Health 131 93% 14 191 79% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 51 21% 0 0% 24 22
MSW, Social Work 29! 100% 29 331 70% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% 131 28% 0 0% 47 64
MSW, Social Work-Hybrid 19 100% 19 211 75% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 71 25% 0 0% 28 28
Graduate Programs Total 84 94% 89 1070 72% 4 3% 0 0% 0 0% 38i 26% 0 0% 149 236
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Reports drawn from student responses to the Spartan First Destination Survey and data collected by the SJSU Career Center within six months after graduation. 4
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EXPERIENCE INITIAL CAREER OUTCOME

College of Humanities and the Arts (I::tr:rﬂt::: Re-l;a%t:tle d Employed Cét;r:‘t;::g? gn;l:‘tl?g VOISL::::EL °"| still Looking | Not Looking Re-l;a%t:tled Re::rtted
Undergraduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.
BS, Advertising 141 93% 15 91 53% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 8! 47% 0 0% 17 30
BA, Art History and Visual Culture 0 0% 1 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 100% 0 0% 1 6
BA, Art, Studio Practice 0 0% 6 11 13% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 71 88% 0 0% 8 21
BA, Art, Studio Practice, Prep for Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
BFA, Art, Digital Media Art 31 60% 5 41 67% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 21 33% 0 0% 6 23
BFA, Art, Photography 11 50% 2 2i 67% 0 0% 0 0% 11 33% 0 0% 0 0% 3 10
BFA, Art, Pictorial Art 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
BFA, Art, Spatial Art 0 0% 2 2i 50% 11 25% 0 0% 0 0% 11 25% 0 0% 4 5
BA, Chinese 0 0% 1 11 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1
BA, Creative Arts 11 100% 1 11 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 50% 0 0% 2 5
BA, Creative Arts, Prep for Teaching 11 100% 1 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 100% 0 0% 1 2
BA, Dance 11 100% 1 0 0% 11 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 6
BFA, Dance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
BA, Design Studies 231 40% 57 251 36% 2 3% 0 0% 0 0% 42f 61% 0 0% 69 132
BFA, Design, Animation/lllustration 41 57% 7 3: 30% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 7v 70% 0 0% 10 55
BFA, Design, Graphic Design 7f 100% 7 2i 25% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6! 75% 0 0% 8 19
BFA, Design, Interior Design 41 100% 4 6! 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6 20
BS, Design, Industrial Design 31 100% 3 51 71% 0 0% 0 0% 11 14% 11 14% 0 0% 7 16
BA, English 11 20% 5 21 33% 0 0% 0 0% 11 17% 31 50% 0 0% 6 30
BA, English, Creative Writing 2i 50% 4 0 0% 2i 40% 0 0% 0 0% 31 60% 0 0% 5 24
BA, English, Prep for Teaching 11 13% 8 41 44% 11 1% 0 0% 0 0% 41 44% 0 0% 9 23
BA, English, Professional & Technical Writing 4 36% 11 51 36% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 9i 64% 0 0% 14 14
BA, French 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
BA, Humanities 2i 40% 5 2i 40% 2i 40% 0 0% 0 0% 11 20% 0 0% 5 9
BA, Japanese 21 40% 5 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 51 100% 0 0% 5 4
BS, Journalism 10f 100% 10 9 56% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 7 44% 0 0% 16 30
BA, Liberal Studies, Prep for Teaching 7 44% 16 91 45% 6! 30% 0 0% 0 0% 51 25% 0 0% 20 44
BA, Linguistics 3 38% 8 5 56% 2i 22% 0 0% 0 0% 2i 22% 0 0% 9 18
BA, Music 11 33% 3 21 50% 21 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 15
BM, Music, Composition 0 0% 1 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 100% 0 0% 1 3
BM, Music, Jazz Studies 11 100% 1 11 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 4
BM, Music, Music Education 11 50% 2 1 0% 11 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 10
BM, Music, Performance 0 0% 2 21 67% 11 33% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 6
BA, Philosophy 2i 33% 6 6! 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6 14
BS, Public Relations 141 93% 15 6! 40% 0 0% 0 0% 21 13% 7 AT% 0 0% 15 36
BA, Radio-Television-Film 20i 95% 21 7 33% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 141 67% 0 0% 21 51
BA, Spanish 0 0% 4 41 57% 11 14% 0 0% 0 0% 21 29% 0 0% 7 10
BA, Spanish, Prep for Teaching 0 11 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1
BA, Theatre Arts 2 100% 2 11 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 50% 0 0% 2 16
Undergraduate Programs Total 135! 56% 242 | 128! 43% 22 7% 0 0% 5 2% 141% 48% 0 0% 296 743

SJSU | Ginrer

Reports drawn from student responses to the Spartan First Destination Survey and data collected by the SJSU Career Center within six months after graduation. 5
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EXPERIENCE INITIAL CAREER OUTCOME

Graduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.

MA, Art History and Visual Culture 0 11 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 4
MFA, Digital Media Art 0 11 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2
MA, English 11 50% 2 21 50% 0 0% 0 0% 11 25% 11 25% 0 0% 4 4
MFA, English, Creative Writing 2i 67% 3 31 60% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2i 40% 0 0% 5 5
MA, French 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MA, Linguistics 4 67% 6 6! 75% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2i 25% 0 0% 8 7
MS, Mass Communication 11 50% 2 11 33% 11 33% 0 0% 0 0% 11 33% 0 0% 3 4
MA, Music 11 50% 2 6! 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6 6
MA, Philosophy 11 25% 4 11 25% 21 50% 0 0% 0 0% 11 25% 0 0% 4 2
MFA, Photography 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MFA, Pictorial Art 0 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2
MA, Spanish 2i 50% 4 31 60% 11 20% 0 0% 0 0% 11 20% 0 0% 5 2
MFA, Spatial Art 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
MA, TESOL 0 11 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 50% 0 0% 2 12
Graduate Programs Total 12: 52% 23 27 66% 4: 10% 0 0% 1 2% 9: 22% 0 0% 41 54
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Reports drawn from student responses to the Spartan First Destination Survey and data collected by the SJSU Career Center within six months after graduation. 6
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EXPERIENCE INITIAL CAREER OUTCOME

) X Completed Total Continuing Military Volunteer or . . . Total Not
College of Professional and Global Education internship | Reported Employed Education Service Service Still Looking | Not Looking Reported | Reported
Undergraduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.
BA, Continuing Studies 21 50% 4 41 80% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 20% 0 0% 5 105
Undergraduate Programs Total 2i 50% 4 | 4 80% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20% 0 0% 5 105
Undergraduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.
MA, Continuing Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MA, Archives and Records Administration 1 14% 7 70 78% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 22% 0 0% 9 7
MS, Informatics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MA, Library and Information Science 94i 36% 263 232% 73% 1 0% 0 0% 4 1% 791 25% 3 1% 319 265
Undergraduate Programs Total 95: 35% 270 | 239: 73% 1 0% 0 0% 4 1% 81: 25% 3 1% 328 273
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Reports drawn from student responses to the Spartan First Destination Survey and data collected by the SJSU Career Center within six months after graduation. 7
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EXPERIENCE INITIAL CAREER OUTCOME

. Completed Total Continuing Military Volunteer or . . . Total Not
College of Science Interﬂship Reported Ehiployed Education Service Service Still Looking | Not Looking Reported | Reported
Undergraduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.
BS, Biological Sciences 8! 53% 15 4t 27% 2t 13% 0 0% 0 0% 91 60% 0 0% 15 41
BS, Biological Sciences, Ecology and Evolution 21 40% 5 31 43% 11 14% 0 0% 11 14% 21 29% 0 0% 7
BS, Biological Sciences, Marine Biology 2! 100% 2 11 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 2 4
BS, Biological Sciences, Microbiology 6 67% 9 31 25% 6 50% 0 0% 0 0% 31 25% 0 0% 12 24
BS, Biological Sciences, Molecular Biology 6: 60% 10 2t 20% 2t 20% 0 0% 11 10% 51 50% 0 0% 10 15
BS, Biological Sciences, Systems Physiology 7 41% 17 81 40% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 121 60% 0 0% 20 23
BA, Chemistry 21 50% 4 31 50% 11 17% 0 0% 0 0% 11 17% 11 17% 6 7
BS, Chemistry 11 50% 2 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 3 9
BS, Chemistry, Biochemistry 111 73% 15 81 44% 41 22% 0 0% 0 0% 6! 33% 0 0% 18 24
BS, Computer Science 45) 62% 73 447  50% 3 3% 0 0% 1 1% 40f 45% 0 0% 88 130
BS, Geology 0 0% 2 11 33% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 21 67% 0 0% 3 12
BS, Life Science, Prep for Teaching 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0
BA, Mathematics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
BA, Mathematics, Prep for Teaching 21 67% 3 0 0% 21 67% 0 0% 0 0% 11 33% 0 0% 3 6
BS, Applied Maths, Applied and Computational 2i 18% 11 3t 21% 2t 14% 1 7% 0 0% 81 57% 0 0% 14 39
BS, Applied Maths, Economics and Actuarial Sci 11 20% 5 31 43% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 41 57% 0 0% 7 11
BS, Applied Mathematics, Statistics 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 100% 0 0% 1 12
BS, Meteorology 11 50% 2 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 2 5
BS, Meteorology, Climate Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
BA, Physics 11 50% 2 11 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 50% 0 0% 2 3
BS, Physics 0 0% 2 11 33% 11 33% 0 0% 0 0% 11 33% 0 0% 3 13
Undergraduate Programs Total 97 54% 179 86 40% 25\ 12% 2 1% 4 2% 99 46% 1 0% 217 396
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Reports drawn from student responses to the Spartan First Destination Survey and data collected by the SJSU Career Center within six months after graduation. 8
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EXPERIENCE INITIAL CAREER OUTCOME
. Completed Total Continuing Military Volunteer or . . . Total Not

College of Science Internship | Reported Employed | £ cation Service Service | Still Looking | Not Looking Reported | Reported
Graduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.
MA, Biological Sciences 2: 100% 2 31 60% 11 20% 0 0% 0 0% 11 20% 0 0% 5 5
MS, Biological Sciences, Ecology and Evolution 0 11 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2
o f;?;%géia' Sciences, Molecular Biology & 3 50% 6 5i 63%| 11 13%| o 0% o 0w 2| 25% of 0% 8 9
MS, Biological Sciences, Physiology 0 2! 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2
MBT, Biotechnology 5 83% 6 41 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 41 50% 0 0% 8 11
MA, Chemistry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MS, Chemistry 11 100% 1 2i 50% 21 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 4
MS, Computer Science 251 76% 33 391 71% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 151 27% 1 2% 55 41
MS, Geology 0 0% 1 31 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 4
MS, Marine Science 0 11 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 3
MS, Mathematics 31 100% 3 31 75% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 25% 0 0% 4 7
MS, Mathematics Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MS, Medical Product Development Management 31 75% 4 81 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 8 12
MS, Meteorology 11 50% 2 21 50% 11 25% 0 0% 0 0% 11 25% 0 0% 4 6
MS, Physics 0 41 80% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 20% 0 0% 5 2
MS, Physics, Modern Optics 0 11 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1
MS, Physics, Computational Physics 11 100% 1 0 0% 11 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0
MA, Science Education 0 0% 1 31 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 9
MS, Statistics 11 50% 2 6! 75% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2i 25% 0 0% 8 11
Graduate Programs Total 45: 73% 62 87! 72% 6 5% 0 0% 0 0% 271 22% 1 1% 121 129
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Reports drawn from student responses to the Spartan First Destination Survey and data collected by the SJSU Career Center within six months after graduation. 9
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EXPERIENCE INITIAL CAREER OUTCOME

Undergraduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.

BA, African-American Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
BA, Anthropology 11 25% 4 11 25% 11 25% 0 0% 0 0% 21 50% 0 0% 4 15
BA, Behavioral Science 7 A1% 17 121 57% 31 14% 0 0% 1 5% 51 24% 0 0% 21 32
BA, Communication Studies 447  73% 60 361 48% 81 11% 0 0% 2 3% 281 37% 1 1% 75 203
BA, Communication Studies, Prep for Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BA, Economics 6! 46% 13 7 41% 21 12% 0 0% 0 0% 81 47% 0 0% 17 53
BS, Economics 91 39% 23 121 43% 1 4% 0 0% 0 0% 141 50% 1 4% 28 66
BA, Environmental Studies 111 100% 11 31 23% 21 15% 0 0% 1 8% 71 54% 0 0% 13 37
BS, Environmental Studies 111 92% 12 31 25% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 91 75% 0 0% 12 14
BA, Environmental Studies, Prep for Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BA, Geography 11 33% 3 11 25% 0 0% 11 25% 0 0% 2t 50% 0 0% 4 9
BA, Global Studies 41 57% 7 11 14% 0 0% 11 14% 0 0% 51 71% 0 0% 7 10
BA, History 2t 18% 11 31 23% 2t 15% 0 0% 0 0% 81 62% 0 0% 13 40
BA, History and STTP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BA, Mexican American Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
BA, Organizational Studies 11 100% 1 31 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 9
BA, Political Science 171 65% 26 121 36% 5:  15% 0 0% 1 3% 151 45% 0 0% 33 77
BA, Psychology 481 41% 118 761 48% 191 12% 0 0% 3 2% 621 39% 0 0% 160 254
BS, Psychology 101 45% 22 4t 17% 71 29% 1 4% 1 4% 101 42% 1 4% 24 40
BA, Social Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
BA, Social Science, Prep for Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
BA, Sociology 24!  56% 43 24%  46% 2 4% 0 0% 0 0% 25! 48% 1 2% 52 99
BA, Sociology, Community Change 41 44% 9 51 50% 21 20% 0 0% 0 0% 3 30% 0 0% 10 11
BA, Sociology, Race and Ethnic Studies 2! 100% 2 11 50% 11 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1
BA, Sociology, Social Interaction 21 40% 5 51 71% 11 14% 11 14% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 7 15
BA, Sociology, Women, Gender and Sexuality Studies 2! 40% 5 21 40% 11 20% 0 0% 0 0% 21 40% 0 0% 5 6
Undergraduate Programs Total 206: 53% 392 2111 43% 571 12% 4 1% 9 2%| 205: 42% 4 1% 490 1008
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Reports drawn from student responses to the Spartan First Destination Survey and data collected by the SJSU Career Center within six months after graduation. 10



SJSU Spartan First Destination Survey: Initial Career Outcomes 2018 - 2019 Graduates

EXPERIENCE INITIAL CAREER OUTCOME

Graduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.

MA, Applied Anthropology 31 75% 4 31 75% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 25% 0 0% 4 9
MA, Communication Studies 11 25% 4 41 67% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 21 33% 0 0% 6 7
MA, Economics 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 4
MA, Economics, Applied Economics 21 67% 3 41 80% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 20% 0 0% 5 3
MS, Environmental Studies 5 0% 5 11 20% 11 20% 0 0% 0 0% 31 60% 0 0% 5 6
MA, Geography 0 0% 1 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 100% 0 0% 1 0
MA, History 0 0% 5 31 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 31 50% 0 0% 6 6
MA, Mexican American Studies 11 50% 2 31 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 4
MA, Psychology 0 0% 4 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 4
MA, Psychology, Research and Experimental 21 40% 5 31 60% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 21 40% 0 0% 5 7
MA, Psychology, Clinical Psychology 2! 100% 2 3: 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 7
MA, Psychology, Industrial and Organizational 5 100% 5 71 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 7 10
MPA, Public Administration 31 50% 6 141 88% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2t 13% 0 0% 16 14
MA, Sociology 0 0% 1 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 2 11
MUP, Urban Planning 5 71% 7 131 87% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2t 13% 0 0% 15 18
Graduate Programs Total 291 54% 54 591 76% 1 1% ) 0% 0 0% 18] 23% 0 0% 78 110
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Reports drawn from student responses to the Spartan First Destination Survey and data collected by the SJSU Career Center within six months after graduation. 11



SJSU Spartan First Destination Survey: Initial Career Outcomes 2018 - 2019 Graduates

EXPERIENCE INITIAL CAREER OUTCOME

. . ) Completed Total Continuing Military Volunteer or . . . Total Not
Connie L. Lurie College of Education Internship | Reported Employed Education Service Service Still Looking | Not Looking Reported | Reported
Undergraduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.
BA, Child and Adolescent Development 45! 65% 69 421 43% 171 18% 0 0% 0 0% 381 39% 0 0% 97 119
BA, Communicative Disorders and Sciences 71 50% 14 6: 35% 6: 35% 0 0% 0 0% 51 29% 0 0% 17 36
Undergraduate Programs Total 521 63% 83 48! 42% 231 20% 0 0% 0 0% 431 38% 0 0% 114 155
Graduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.
MA, Child and Adolescent Development 21 50% 4 21 40% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 31 60% 0 0% 5 5
MA, Education, Counselor Education 177 85% 20 191 76% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6i 24% 0 0% 25 49
MA, Education, Curriculum and Instruction (LACES) 16! 62% 26 30! 68% 1 2% 0 0% 1 2% 121 27% 0 0% 44 66
MA, Education, Special Education 6! 75% 8 6 75% 11 13% 0 0% 0 0% 11 13% 0 0% 8 12
MA, Education, Speech Pathology 8! 100% 8 91 75% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 31 25% 0 0% 12 28
MA, Ed_us:atlonal Leadership, Administration and ol 339 6 8 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 8 17
Supervision
EdD, Educational Leadership 1 0% 5 71 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 7 8
Graduate Programs Total 52! 68% 77 81! 74% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 25! 23% 0 0% 109 185
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Reports drawn from student responses to the Spartan First Destination Survey and data collected by the SJSU Career Center within six months after graduation. 12



SJSU Spartan First Destination Survey: Initial Career Outcomes 2018 - 2019 Graduates

EXPERIENCE INITIAL CAREER OUTCOME

. Completed Total Continuing Military Volunteer or . . . Total Not
Lucas College and Graduate College of Business internship | Reported Employed e Srroft Service Still Looking | Not Looking Reported | Reported
Undergraduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.
BS, Business Administration, Accounting 471 58% 81 66! 63% 3 3% 0 0% 0 0% 35! 33% 1 1% 105 147
gjs,tz:qssmess Administration, Accounting Information 7 78% 9 6i 50% o 47% 0 0% 0 0% 4 339 0 0% 12 20
BS, Business Administration, Business Analytics 11t 85% 13 10 50% 21 10% 0 0% 0 0% 81 40% 0 0% 20 28
Ei?]élr?(l:esmess Administration, Corporate Accounting and 6 86% 7 4 449 1 11% 0 0% 0 0% 4 449 0 0% 9 32
BS, Business Administration, Entrepreneurship 8: 57% 14 91 53% 0 0% 1 6% 0 0% 7 41% 0 0% 17 42
BS, Business Administration, Finance 291 53% 55 40 55% 3 4% 0 0% 0 0% 301 41% 0 0% 73 187
BS, Business Administration, General Business 101 32% 31 231 55% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 191 45% 0 0% 42 106
,\Bﬂz*n 2;::::?: Administration, Global Operations 6/ 50% 12 71 50% 2l 14% o 0% o 0% 50 36% o 0% 14 15
|\B/|2}1 2;::::?: Administration, Human Resource 161 48% 33 300 70% 0f 0% 0f 0% 0f 0% 13i 30% 0f 0% 43 63
BS, Business Administration, International Business 10f 40% 25 131 48% 1 4% 0 0% 0 0% 131 48% 0 0% 27 47
BS, Business Administration, Management 33! 53% 62 35! 47% 4 5% 1 1% 0 0% 34: 45% 1 1% 75 143
gjs,tz:qssmess Administration, Management Information 200 50% 80 501 55% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0% 420 449 0 0% 95 169
BS, Business Administration, Marketing 42} 65% 65 371 47% 3 4% 0 0% 1 1% 361 46% 1 1% 78 225
Undergraduate Programs Total 265: 54% 487 332: 54% 22 4% 2 0% 1 0%| 250: 41% 3 0% 610 1224
Graduate Programs Qty. % Qty. Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. % Qty. Qty.
MS, Accountancy 6 86% 7 9 82% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2i 18% 0 0% 11 23
MS, Business Administration, Management 141 50% 28 24:  63% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 141 37% 0 0% 38 82
MS, Taxation 41 50% 8 131 93% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 7% 0 0% 14 29
MS, Transportation Management 0 0% 3 71 100% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 7 15
Graduate Programs Total 24) 52% 46 531 76% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 171 24% 0 0% 70 149
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Reports drawn from student responses to the Spartan First Destination Survey and data collected by the SJSU Career Center within six months after graduation. 13
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